

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log
- Reply Extract**

File reference	W21FOI415
Key words	Patients Treated with Teriparatide, Bisphosphonates and Vitamin D
Date of release	17/12/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

I would like to please request the following information:

- 1) **Could you please provide the number of patients treated with teriparatide in the last 12 months of data you have (November 2020 - October 2021).**

12 Patients.

- 2) **Could you provide the proportion that were treated with teriparatide within Rheumatology, Orthopedics or other.**

All Rheumatology Patients.

- 3) **Could you provide the number of patients treated with oral bisphosphonates in the last 12 months of data you have (November 2020 - October 2021).**

810 Patients.

- 4) **Could you provide the proportion that were treated with oral bisphosphonates within Rheumatology, Orthopedics or other.**

The Trust does not have the proportion recorded.

- 5) **Could you provide the number of patients treated with Vitamin D in the last 12 months of data you have (November 2020 - October 2021).**

Four Patients

- 6) **Could you provide the proportion that were treated with Vitamin D within Rheumatology, Orthopedics or other.**

The Trust does not have the proportion recorded.

Attachments included: No